

**IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, PATNA**

**Anticipatory Bail Petition No.1679 of 2026.**

1. Alok Raj  
2. Manish Yadav ..... Petitioners

Versus  
The State of Bihar

Order  
No.

Date

**O R D E R**

11 15-06-2026

1. The two petitioners, Alok Raj and Manish Yadav seek anticipatory bail in connection with **Shastri Nagar P.S. Case No. 285/2026**, registered under Sections 115(2), 126(2), 127(2), 308(3), 308(5), 351(2), 352 read with 3(5) of the Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023 (BNS).
2. Heard learned counsel for petitioners and learned I/c Public Prosecutor for State and reserved for order.
3. In the meantime, ***protection from arrest earlier granted vide order dated 12.06.2026 to the petitioner in connection with Shastri Nagar P.S. Case No. 285/2026 is further extended until the next date*** of hearing. The petitioners are, however, directed to cooperate with the Investigating Officer and remain available whenever required by the police.
4. Re-list this case on 16.06.2026 for order.

(Dictated)

Sd/-

(Rupesh Deo)  
Sessions Judge, Patna

|                         |             |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| Date of Order           | 15-06-2026  |
| Date of Reserving Order | NA          |
| Uploading Date          | 15-06-2026  |
| Uploaded by             | Rahul Raj/- |